

Oneidas bringing several hundrad bags of carn to Washington's starving army et Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistantly refused to old them

WHEREAS.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.





Wisconsin 54155 JEMA DEHOLUM TATT

Bocause of the his of this Onwide Ch in comanting a friend hip between the soluof Pennsylvania, a runation, the Units States was made prtible

RESOLUTION NO. 10-19-79 A

- AS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin exercises its right under Public Law 93-638 to direct Education activities for Oneida people, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin desires to continue the operation of the Oneida Tribal School, NOW THEREFORE BE IT
- RESOLVED, That the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin request financial assistance by contract for the operation of the Oneida Tribal School; - the Tribal Chairman is authorized to execute the contract and any amendments there to; and the Oneida Business Committee and Education Board review said contract application prior to execution by the Tribal Chairman, and BE IT FURTHER
- RESOLVED, That the contract shall be for fiscal year 1980 and this resolution shall be effective until revoked by the Oneida Tribal governing body.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Education Board, hereby certify that the Education Board is composed of <u>8</u> members of whom <u>5</u> members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the <u>18th</u> day of <u>October</u>, <u>1979</u> that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>5</u> members for, <u>0</u> against; and said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Education Boar'

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of <u>9</u> members of whom <u>8</u> members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the <u>19</u> day of <u>Oct</u>, 19<u>79</u>, that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>7</u> members for, <u>0</u> against; <u>0</u> members not voting and said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee